Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/07/1999		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Idea Industries, Inc.			10/07/1999	
			10/07/1000	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Knape & Vogt Ma	ape & Vogt Manufacturing Company		
Street Address:	2700 Oak Industri	2700 Oak Industrial Drive NE		
City:	Grand Rapids			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49505			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type				
Property Ty	/pe	Number		
Property Ty Patent Number:	/pe			
	640			
Patent Number:	640)127		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (312)236-81)127		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (312)236-81 be sent via US Mail 312-236-850	76 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (312)236-81 be sent via US Mail 312-236-850 docket@coo	76 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 xalex.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (312)236-81 be sent via US Mail 312-236-850 docket@coo Cook Alex Lt	76 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 kalex.com d.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (312)236-811 oe sent via US Mail 312-236-850 docket@coo Cook Alex Lt 200 West Ad	76 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 kalex.com d.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (312)236-81 be sent via US Mail 312-236-850 docket@coo Cook Alex Lt	76 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 kalex.com d. ams Street		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	640 040 040 040 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05 05	76 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 kalex.com d. ams Street		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (312)236-817 (312)236-817 (312-236-850) docket@coo Cook Alex Lt 200 West Ad Suite 2850 Chicago, ILL NUMBER:	76 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 kalex.com d. ams Street NOIS 60606		

PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0125

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 3202-0055

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:)	Examiner: Tan Le
Craig L. Vanderheide)	Art Unit: 3632
Serial No.: 09/398,414)	Confirmation No. 1076
Filed: September 17, 1999))	
Patent No.: 6,409,127))	
For:)	
Adjustable Keyboard Support Mechanism)	
Support Mechanism)	
)	

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SHOWING MERGER

Dear Sir:

On October 7, 1999, Knape & Vogt Manufacturing Company, by virtue of the attached Certificate of Assumed Name (Filing number 128069, as issued by the Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services) was permitted to transaction business under the assumed name of Idea Industries, Inc. The abovecaptioned U.S. Patent was assigned by the inventor to Idea Industries, Inc.

We now bring to the attention of the Assignment Division the expiration date stated on the attached Certificate of Assumed

PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0126

Name, which is December 31, 2004. This is the date the Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services assigned for expiration of this certificate. As such, Idea Industries, Inc. has been merged back into Knape & Vogt Manufacturing Company, the true owner of the above-captioned U.S. Patent. Accordingly, we are submitting this filing to reflect this merger and the proper ownership by Knape & Vogt Manufacturing Company and request that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office records be updated to reflect this ownership.

Should anything further be required, an inquiry of the undersigned is respectfully requested.

Applicant understands that a \$40 assignment recordation fee is required for the filing for recordation of this merger document and the Office is authorized to charge deposit account number 50-1039.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: October 21, 2009

by:/David M. Thimmig/ David M. Thimmig Registration No. 36,034 COOK ALEX LTD. 200 West Adams Street - #2850 Chicago, IL 60606 Phone: (312)236-8500 Fax: (312)236-8176

PATENT REEL: 023401 FRAME: 0127

Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME

for

KNAPE & VOGT MANUFACTURING COMPANY

ID NUMBER: 128069

to transact business under the assumed name of

IDEA INDUSTRIES, INC.

received by facsimile transmission on October 4, 1999 is hereby endorsed

Filed on October 7, 1999 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Expiration Date: December 31, 2004.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 7th day of October, 1999.

Julie Croll

, Director

Corporation, Securities and Land Development Bureau

RECORDED: 10/21/2009